8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER K | ECR-20-006903 13uAr2020 | TB | 6B
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 21004450 o T Ty
M ECR-22-154319 30SEP2022 | FZ TE
2151526 -1 N FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL N | ECR-22-160667 08dEC2022 | F7 | TE
2151526-7 N FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
. . SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151526-1 N TERMINATING UNTT MECHANTICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151526-7 N TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
. . MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151526-1 N TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T7-2151526-7 N TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151526-7 J CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE 10 99 mm [ 0391 F - -] - 1803515-3  [RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 2793
INSUL | 1.52 mm [.060] F - -] - 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 297
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS R | 2-2119791-2 |DEPRESSOR. WIRE 286
408-35047 L -] | | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM. AIR FEED 248
R | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
R | 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
_ SN - Lt | 2119083- 1 RETAINER  INSULATION DIAL 12472
TERMINAL NAME: DF 11T SERIES, SOCKET - | -] 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH c::ELI_ TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | - PRALYA( - | ATR FEED MODULE 238
1.70-2.30 mm [.067-.091 IN] 0.90-1.45 mm [.035-.057 IN] - [ I 1803237-2 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
TERMINAL TAD-P-0506 Rey | - -] - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
appL1caTIoNES N - T T T = | - | 1-1752354-5 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
SPECIFICATION - AT9106 - -] - 99371111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1177
- -] - 5-22280-0  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 1176
TERMINALS APPUED@ :
- -] - 1752353-3  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL - - |- 1901680-2  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
2866171 DF11-2428-SCF 286617-3 DF11-2428-SCFA - | RFEF |REF |REF |REF |REF |RF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
286611-2 DF11A-2428-SCF N ] | 2119955- 1 ASSY LUBRICATOR SIDE FEED 1113
R | 2844908 - 1| SCREW, LOCKING 199
-l | 2844907 -1 POST . LOCKING 98
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT - W W W W W W 1-18030718-2 |SPACER, PRECISION 37
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING SRR EEEN | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
YT e 0 05 005l 001 T R | 2-2119791-2 |DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
[ 1] R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-l | 1338685- 1 PAWL . FEED 56
Zfl COMMENDED SPARE PaRTS NN 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2 2] ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION - | - 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
AND STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - w Tl o- ] 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER |-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180, S L L 1803639 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S N O B A | 1603602 SCR, BHOC, RoHs (MS X 20) 41
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE gt Pt ) 2-1752356-1 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2l 22 2] 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 22222 | 2| 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
DOCUMENT 101-35000. -l | 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
R | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 24
/BN TERMINAL LUBRICANT 15 RECOMMENDED, R R R 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 2]
-2l 2] 22 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
-] | | 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FLED 19
N - Lt | 2119806 -1 [NSERT  SHEAR 13
R | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
-l | 1-356885-4  |STOP . SHEAR [
SWARNTNG N - Lt | 2119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
R | 1803095-6  |[FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING ) T e R R w T803336°7 TANVIT COMBINA%ION 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - — - - ] 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, ] s f - 6
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R 1-2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R | 5-238011-5 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2 | 1-1803326-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- - - - - ’
N T2 2 | 1803323-5  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
S771-72|-71]-52|-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 170CT2011 pr— o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
ey 180CT2011 —— ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 180CT201 1 | NAME ‘
ATLANT IC VERS ION i L ELBIN OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o *
MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151526 B
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e N
e T | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

o
oo Be

SEE DETAIL A=

—==—1.5+0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

Q
1

~(o

@

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

N N
I T R THP RPN

45.0x£0.05

%z

DETATL A

£19.0i0.5

] $

RAM AND HOLD DOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

rL__Ea;: REF
CAM POSITIONS =
T
S0mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE T
|=|

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o HOCTeoT [ TE Connectivit
HOFFNER P— y
CHTK LB 180CT2011 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 180CT2011 [name
ATLANTIC VERS ION m T.ELBIN OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
| (‘) Etg i: PROD7UCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ ¢ % or
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 L ]
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T e :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL ATR FEED R R e Al 00779 ([C=2151526 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e

. N
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




8 7 5 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ . PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151526-1 N FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151526-7 N FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151526-7 J CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 0.99 mm [.039] -
INSUL [ 1.52 mm [.060] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: HIROSE TERMINAL HIROSE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: DFT1 SERIES, SOCKET
—>1
wmyiRgoSTRgF};7ENSJﬁINJ = TERMéNéé{NEELATIS%SzIAEE;EﬁNﬁANGE - | cccllyjlze |DEPRESSOR, WIRE .
- ovmm b e - Ao mmL - - 1 2119082-4  |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
seniiat @y YT Rer - [ 1 ] 1 | 2079764-1 [WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
SPECIFICATION ) AT9106 N - | 1 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 1 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINALS APPLIED/6\ B 21195801 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL B AL c844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
2866171 OF11-2428-SCF 2866173 DF11-2428-SCFA - |REFIREF] 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 1 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- a4 ] a4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
y : - - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 147
g%;% ® = CRIY?Ngi%G**V %EgEEEHEéGQETTING T ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
3 il - | 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
24 AWG 0.63+/-0.03 [.0254/-.001] 7.2 N - | 1| 2119955-1  |ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
gz ﬁxg 0.59+/-0.03 [.023+/-.001] 1.6 B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
0.55+/-0.03 [.022+/-.001] 8.1 -] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
an - 1 1-1803078-2 |SPACER, PRECISION 37
L] - 1 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 1 2-2119791-2 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
-2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION : L e £ o0
N STORAGE OF ieplleaton - 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 ¥ 6.0 59
- 1 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 A I 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP MZ X 6.0 19
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i I cl1960c-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] | 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR [N THE FIELD. _ 1 1 2-1752356-7 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N A I c019383-9  |SCR, BHSC, Rofty (M4 & c0) 33
DOCUMENT 101-35000. - 2 1 2| 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - | c8d44992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- 1 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
- 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
-2 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - | 1 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 1 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
- 1 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR ]
N - | 1 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 1 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
SWARNTNG N w 1 1803336-7  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S B - - g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 1 51197578 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, BN : 5-238011-5 |BLOCK., CRIMPER SPACER 4
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N 1 1 1-1803326-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION f 3
- - - - - ’
N w 1 1803323-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 170CT2011 P o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER - TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHTK CLBIN 180CT2011 [ TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 180CT201 1 | NAME ‘
DACTFTIC VERSTON i TELBIL OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = PP RTINS :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151526 B
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. N
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

Qﬁ\wgm

—==—1.5+£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

J [T m
35.971x£0.05

i

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSITIONS o=
él
30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE EJ—L

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T 187 SUB0RcT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 170CT2017 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER [ TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHTK CLBIN 180CT2011 [ TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 180CT201 1 | NAME ‘
mm _LLLBIN OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = Aop | icator
| | 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : S
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151526
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e N

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



